
1

Hill International, Inc.
75 Second Avenue, Suite 300

Needham, MA 02494

December 9, 2021

Mr. Ray Masak, P.E.
Project Manager
Town of Brookline Building Department
333 Washington Street
Brookline, MA 02445

RE: Recommendation to approve Skanska Change Order 018/PCCO 025

Dear Mr. Masak:

Under separate cover, Skanska USA Building Inc. is submitting original copies of Change
Order 018/PCCO 025 for the Expansion of Brookline High School Project for acceptance by
the Town of Brookline (ToB). It includes (24) separate Authorization Requests (AR’s).

Hill and WRA have previously reviewed, negotiated as applicable, and agree that all items
listed in this Change Order are fair and reasonable for the described scope of work, and are
compensable adjustments to the GMP. All of the changes this month are being funded from
source(s) within the GMP. The total is a credit of -$1,298 to the GMP.

Hill recommends to ToB approval of Change Order 018/PCCO #25 to the GMP.

Very truly yours,

Ian Parks
Project Executive

H35071
Signature



AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. 
WARNING: This AIA ® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of 
this AIA ® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent 
possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 13:21:19 ET on 03/04/2019 under Order No. 6651913703 which expires on 
12/18/2019, and is not for resale. 

1 

User Notes:  (3B9ADA4E) 

 

® 

AIA  Document  G701TM – 2017 
 

Change Order 
                                                                                                          

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Expansion of Brookline High School, 
(Project A and Project B) 

Contract For: Construction Change Order Number: 018 

Brookline, MA 02445 Date: July 24, 2018 Date: December 8th, 2021 

 
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by 
and through the Board of Selectmen of 
Brookline 
333 Washington Street, Brookline, MA 
02445 

William Rawn Associates Architects 
Inc. 

 
10 Post Office Square, Suite 1010, 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 

Skanska USA Building Inc. 
 
 

101 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 200, 
Boston, MA 02210 

                                                                                                           

 
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon 

adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
 

 
PCCO No. 025: - $1,298 

 
 

Neither the adjustments to the Contract Price nor the Contract Time upon which this PCCO is based contemplates any project delays, 
suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or other impacts caused, directly or indirectly, by the Pandemic (as defined in the GMP), as such cost 
adjustment to the Contract Sum and GMP shall be reconciled in accordance with the Owner Pandemic Allowance. Skanska further reserves all 
rights to request adjustment of the Contract Time as a result of the Pandemic Standards and in connection with this PCCO. Skanska will make 
every reasonable effort to provide the required documentation and notice in accordance with this Contract, however, Skanska may not be able to 
meet the contractual deadlines due to circumstances outside of Skanska’s control. 

 
 

The original Contract Sum was $          476,928 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $    148,943,789 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $    149,420,717 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $              (1,298) 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $     149,419,419 
 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be January 7, 2022 

 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been 
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the 
Construction Change Directive. 



AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. 
WARNING: This AIA ® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Int ernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or d istribution of 
this AIA ® Document, or any portion of it, may result in sever e civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecu ted to the maximum extent 
possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 13:21:19 ET on 03/04/2019 under Order No. 6651913703 which expires on 
12/18/2019, and is not for resale. 

2 

User Notes:  (3B9ADA4E) 

 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 
 

  Skanska USA Building Inc.  Town of Brookline 
William Rawn Associates Architects Inc. 

ARCHITECT (Firm name)  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

     DATE  DATE  DATE 

 



Brookline High School 

GMP CO # 005 / PCCO 012 

 

  
 

APPROVAL OF OWNER:  TOWN OF BROOKLINE 

 

Building Commission Selectboard 

 

       

Janet Fierman, Chairman  Bernard W. Greene, Chair 

 

       

George Cole, Member  Benjamin J. Franco, Member 

 

       

Kenneth Kaplan, Member  Nancy S. Heller, Member 

 

       

Karen Breslawski, Member  Heather Hamilton, Member 

 

       

Nathan E. Peck, Member  Raul Fernandez, Member 

 

School Committee 

 

       

Helen Charlupski, Member  Julie Schreiner-Oldham, Chair 

 

       

Suzanne Federspiel, Member  Susan Wolf Ditkoff, Member 

 

       

Jennifer Monopoli, Member  Michael Glover, Member 

 

       

Barbara Scotto, Member  David Pearlman, Member 

 

       

 Sharon Abramowitz, Member 

     

 

Confirmation of Availability of Funds:  

      

        

Town Comptroller  



1,298.00-$     Total

200.329 200.1668 CYPRESS - Interior/Exterior Phasing Expenditure Request 0.00$                                    

200.337 200.1694 CYPRESS - Lockheed Crane Rental 0.00$                                    

200.311 200.1648 CYPRESS - Chapman AVB patching 0.00$                                    

200.328 200.1663 CYPRESS - RFI 729 - Elevator 1 Entrance Room 0.00$                                    

200.340 200.1637 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 208.1 - Bungalow Fence and Hardscape 0.00$                                    

200.341 200.1640 CYPRESS - Reframe L1 Cafeteria Bench 0.00$                                    

200.345 200.1619 CYPRESS - Stair 2 Handrail Removal 0.00$                                    

400.055 400.1100 MBTA - Provide Asphalt in Gap Between Rubber Rail tiles and Platform 0.00$                                    

300.287 300.1417 STEM - IT Power Supply 1,298.00-$                           

200.327 200.1614 CYPRESS - RFI 679 - Drain Line for Canopy 0.00$                                    

300.294 300.1397 STEM - RFI 653 & 653R1: Electrical Inspection Requests 0.00$                                    

200.332 200.1593 CYPRESS - Schedule Compression 9/1/2021 thru 9/30/2021 0.00$                                    

200.304 200.1557 CYPRESS - Berlin Remove Picket Rail at Stair 3 Intermediate Landings (RFI 730) 0.00$                                    

200.344 200.1568 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 192 - RFI 597 Open Access Condition at B line and Cypress 

Bridge Abutment

0.00$                                    

200.325 200.1457 CYPRESS - RFI 601 -West Elevation Southside Curtainwall Interface 0.00$                                    

200.339 200.1556 CYPRESS - Level 3 Punched Window Leakage Issue 0.00$                                    

200.333 200.1402 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 178 - RFI 550 Tabletop Pop-up Outlet 0.00$                                    

200.342 200.1420 CYPRESS - Water Infiltration / Dehumidification 0.00$                                    

200.330 200.1369 CYPRESS - Roofing AVB and Parapet Patching 0.00$                                    

200.290 200.1377 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 155 - Punched Curtain Wall Soffit Panels 0.00$                                    

400.053 400.1096 MBTA - Platform Helical Pile Obstructions 0.00$                                    

400.054 400.1097 MBTA - Platform Box outs for Future 4th Portal 0.00$                                    

300.107 300.1169 STEM - Curtain Wall Finish Premium 0.00$                                    

200.271 200.1312 CYPRESS - Sweeney Material Escalation Impacts COVID 0.00$                                    

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

GMP CO 018: Approved Authorization Requests

AR CE Description Amount

To Contractor:
Skanska USA Building Inc.

Prime Contract Change Order Number  025Date: 12/8/2021

Brookline High School Project #  1318014 Skanska USA Building Inc.


























































































































